Entergy Louisiana, L1.C
Formula Rate Plan
Miscellanecus Data

Electric

Test Year Ended December 31, 2021

COD
STATE TAX RATE = STR
EFFECTIVE STATE TAX RATE (1} = STREFF
FEDERAL TAXRATE = FTR
EFFECTIVE FEDERAL TAX RATE (2) = FTREFF
COMPOSITE TAX RATE {3) = INCTR
BAD DEBT EXPENSE RATE = BDEBT
REGULATORY COMMISSION EXPENSE RATE = RCEXP
FRANCHISE TAX RATE = FTX
REVENUE CONVERSION FACTOR (4) = REVCOF
REVENUE EXPENSE CONVERSION FACTOR = EXCOF
REQUIRED RATE OF RETURN = ROR
INTEREST ON LT DEBT = LTDRATE
REQUIRED COMMON EQUITY COST =

COMMON EQUITY RATIO =

REVENUE REQUIREMENT ALLOCATION FACTOR =
RATE BASE ALLOCATION FACTOR =

NOTES:
(1) 7.50% "EFFECTIVE LOUISIANA STATE TAX RATE"

(2) 19.43% EFFECTIVE FEDERAL TAX RATE

(3) 26.93% COMPOSITE TAX RATE

ELA

7.50%
7.50%
21.00%
19.43%
26.93%

0.2149%
0.0000%
0.8571%
1.38329
1.01084
6.62%
1.82%
4.69%
49.41%

99.20%
99.01%

= EFFECTIVE LOUISIANA STATE TAX RATE + EFFECTIVE FEDERAL TAX RATE
(4) REVENUE CONVERSION FACTOR = 1 /[(1 - COMPOSITE TAX RATE) * (1 - BAD DEBT -
REGULATCORY COMMISSION EXPENSE RATE - FRANCHISE TAX RATE)]

REFERENCE

Input
~ Input
Input
Calcuiated
Calculated

MD.4
MD.2
MD2
Calcufated
Calculated
AtD Co D L6
ARDCol D12
AtD ColDLS
AttDColBL5

'MD.3
MD3

=STATE TAX RATE * (1- FEDERAL TAX RATE) / (1 - (FEDERAL TAX RATE * STATE TAX RATE))

= FEDERAL TAX RATE * (1 - STATE TAX RATE}/ {1 - (FEDERAL TAX RATE * STATE TAX RATE))

Amounts.may not add or tie to other schedules due to rounding
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Entergy Louisiana, LLC '
Formula Rate Plan
Development of Revenue Related Taxes Other Than Income Factors
Electric
For the Test Year Ended December 31, 2021

Line No. Account and Description Amount
1 408154 Franchise Tax - Local 37,411,485
2 408174 Inspection & Supervision Fee (" 3.284 269
3 Total Revenue-Related Taxes ¥ 40,695,754
4
5  Total Sales to Ultimate Customers 4,382,414,631
5 .
7 Less:
g8  Franchise Revenues® 17,501,422
9
10  Total Sales to Ultimate Customers - Adjusted 4,364,013.209
11 .
12 Revenue-Related Tax Factor
13
14  Franchise Tax Rate © 0.8571%
15  Inspection & Supervision Rate 0.0752%
16 Total Revenue-Related Tax Factor ® 0.9323%

Nctes:

M Reference EX 5
@ Reference RV 1
® Reference MD §
®ine 1 + Line 2
®Line 5 - Line 8

® Line 1/Line 10

? Line 2/Line 10

® Line 14 + Line 15

Amounts may nct add or tie to other schedules due to rounding MD 2
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Amounts may not add or tie to other schedules due to rounding



Entergy Louisiana, LLC
Fermula Rate Plan

Five Year Average Percentage of Uncollectible Accounts

YEARS 2017 - 2021

5 Year Analysls Summary

COMBINED" COMBINED"
LINE OPERATING UNCOLLECTIBLES %
NO YEAR REVENUES WRITTEN OFF UNCOLLECTIBLES
1 2021 4,284,934 666 8,633,792 0.2015%
2 2020 3.458,900,602 7,023,710 0.2031%
3 2019 3,655,790,191 7,281,846 0.1992%
4 2018 3,617,462,003 7,407,282 0.2048%
5 2017 3,632,510,493 9,735,181 0.2680%
6 Total 5 Years 18,649,697,955 40,081,811 0.2149%

* Includes combined ELL-Legacy and EGSL-Legacy revenues and write-offs.

ENTERGY LOUISIANA - LEGACY

FIVE YEAR AVERAGE PERCENTAGE OF UNCOLLECTIBLE ACCOUNTS

YEARS 2017 - 2021

§ Year Analysis Summary

. ELL-L ELL-L
LINE OPERATING UNCOLLECTIBLES %
NO YEAR REVENUES WRITTEN OFF UNCOLLECTIBLES
1 2021 2,542,779,913 5,810,434 0.2285%
2 2020 2,082,395,305 4,219,611 0.2026%
3 2019 2,204,166,704 4,352,792 0.1975%
4 2018 2,213,820,294 4,903,625 0.2215%
5 2017 2,221,414,11% 4,983,005 0.2243%
3] Total 5 Years 11,264,576,334 24,269,667 0.2156%
ENTERGY GULF STATES - LEGACY
FIVE YEAR AVERAGE PERCENTAGE OF UNCOLLECTIBLE ACCOUNTS
YEARS 2017 - 2021
& Year Analysis Summary
EGSL-L EGSL-L
LINE OPERATING UNCOLLECTIBLES %
NO YEAR REVENUES WRITTEN OFF UNCOLLECTIBLES
1 2021 1,742,154,753 2,823,358 0.1621%
2 2020 1,376,505,298 2,804,099 0.2037%
3 2019 1,451,623 487 2,929,054 0.2018%
4 2018 1,403,641,709 2,503,657 0.1784%
5 2017 1,411,096,374 4,752 086 0.3368%
6 Total 5 Years 7,385,021,620 15,812,254 0.2141%

Amounts may not add or tie to other schedules due to rounding
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Entergy Louisiana, LLC
Formula Rate Plan
Franchise Revenue
Electric
For the Test Year Ended December 31, 2021

Amounts may not add or tie to other schedules due to rounding

Rate Class Amount
Legacy ELL:
RESIDENTIAL 2,493,013
SMALL GENERAL SERV 1,449,540
LARGE GENERAL SERV 328,581
EXPERIMENTAL CURTAILMENT SERVICE -
LARGE INDUSTRIAL SERVICE 34,937
LARGE INDUSTRIAL POWER SERVICE -
LARGE LOAD HIGH LOAD FACTOR POWER SERVICE -
LIGHTING 87,152
EXPERIMENTAL ELECTROCHEMICAL CURTAILMENT SERVICE -
FACILITIES CHARGES 178
RENEWABLE ENERGY PILOT -
QFSS -
Legacy EGSL:
RESIDENTIAL 7,012,038
SMALL GENERAL SERV 1,176,801
GENERAL SERVICE 4,348,865
LARGE POWER SERVICE 188,622
HIGH LOAD FACTOR 143,695
MUNI WATER PUMPING 164
LIGHTING 232,544
FACILITIES 5,292
Total 17,501,422



Entergy Louislana, LLC
Formula Rate Plan
Required Rate of Return
Electric
For the Test Year Ended December 31, 2021

Benchmark

Line Capital Capital Cost Rate of Return  Before Tax

No. Description Amount ($) Ratlo Rate On Rate Base BRORB
1 Long Term Debt*! 8,367,397,118 50.59% 3.80% 1.92% 1.92%
2 Allocate Excess Common Equity - 0.00% 0,00% 0.00% 0.00%
3 Adjusted Long Term Bond Debt 8,367,397,116 50.59% 3.80% 1.92% 1.92%
4 ShortTerm Debt @ - 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
5  Allocate Excess Common Equity - 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
8 Adjusted Short Term Bond Debt - 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
7  Preferred Equity ® - 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
8  Common Equity 8,171,993,151 49.41% 9.50% 4.69% 6.42%
] Allocate Excess Common Equity - 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
10 Adjusted Common Equity 8,171,993,151 49.41% 9.50% 4.69% 6.42%
11 Total 16,539,390,267 100.00% NIA 6.62% 8.34%

Notes:

" Reference COC 2

2! Refarence COC 3

¥ Reference COC 4

“ Reference Attachment E

Amounts may not add or tie'to other schedules due to rounding CcOC1
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Amounts may not add or tie to other schedules due to rounding

coc2



Entergy Louisiana, LLC
Formula Rate Plan
Short Term Debt
Electric
For the Test Year Ended December 31, 2021

Blended
Borrowing Rate
MONEY POOL SHORT-TERM DEBT: Month End
12/31/2020 - N/A
1/31/2021 - N/A
2/29/2021 - N/A
3/31/2021 - N/A
413012021 - N/A
5/31/2021 - N/A
6/30/2021 - N/A
71312021 - N/A
B31/2021 - - N/A
9/30/2021 - N/A
10/31/2021 - N/A
11/30/2021 - N/A
12/31/2021 - N/A
13 Month Average 0 0.00%
BANK DEBT & NOTES PAYABLE:
12/31/2020 - N/A
1/31/2021 - N/A
21292021 - N/A
3/31/2021 - N/A
4/30/2021 - N/A
5/31/2021 - N/A
6/30/2021 - N/A
7/31/2021 - N/A
8/31/2021 - N/A
9/30/2021 - N/A
10/31/2021 - N/A
11/30/2021 - N/A
12/31/2021 - N/A
13 Month Average 0 0.00%
Total 13 Month Average 0 0.00%

Amounts may not add or tie to other schedules due to rounding COoC 3
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Amounts may not add or tie to other schedules due to rounding
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Amounts may not add or tie to other schedules due to rounding



ELA FRP

Page 10of 3
ENTERGY LOUISIANA, LLC - ELL-L Customer Class
BILL COMPARISON
AS OF MAY 2022
RESIDENTIAL
(SECONDARY)
LINE PRESENT FROPOSED DIFFERENCE
NO. KWH MONTHLY BILLING MONTHLY BILLING AMOUNT PERCENT
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) )
1 500 $63.,88 $66.93 $3.05 4.77%
2 1,000 $122.86 $128.63 $5.77 4.70%
3 1,250 $152.38 $159.52 $7.14 4.69%
4 FUEL CHARGE $0.034580 $0.034580
5 FUEL TRACKER $0.000600 $0.000600
6 FSPP ($0.000350) ($0.000350)
7 FRP 65.7679% 77.1723%
8 RPCEA (Fuel) - -
9 NFRPCEA (Non-Fuel): - -
10 FSC (Secondary) - -
11 SCO (1.4327%) (1.4327%)
12 EAC $0.000077 $0.000077
13 FS8CII 5.4797% 5.4797%
14 SCOIll (0.1868%) {0.1868%)
15 SLGR - -
16 SLGO - -
17 FSCl 2.9023% 2.9023%
18 scoilll (0.7245%) (0.7245%)
19 EECR-QS $0.00067 $0.00067
20 EECR-PE $0.00032 $0.00032
Note: All riders are as of May 2022
Amounts may not add or tie to other schedules due to rounding TB.1



ELA FRP

. Page2of 3
ENTERGY LOUISIANA, LLC - ELL-L Customer Class
BILL COMPARISON
AS OF MAY 2022
SMALL GENERAL SERVICE
{SECONDARY)
LINE PRESENT PROPOSED DIFFERENCE
NO. KW KWH MONTHLY BILLING MONTHLY BILLING AMOUNT PERCENT
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) ()
1 12 1,500 $286.88 $301.12 $14.24 4.96%
2 . 50 12,500 $1,619.53 $1,691.08 $71.55 4.42%
3 500 150,000 $15,145.23 $15,743.22 $597.99 3.95%
4 FUEL CHARGE $0.034580 $0.034580
5 FUEL TRACKER $0.000600 $0.000600
6 FSPP ($0.000350) (80.000350)
7 FRP 64.6857% 75.1180%
8 RPCEA (Fuel) - -
9 NFRPCEA {Non-Fuel): - -
10  FSC (Secondary) - -
11 SCO (1.4327%) (1.4327%)
12 EAC $0.000077 $0.000077
13 FSCl 5.4797% 5.4797%
14  SCOIl (0.1868%) (0.1868%)
16 SLGR - -
16 SLGO - -
17 FSClll 2.9023% 2.9023%
18 SCOlll {0.7245%) (0.7245%)
19 EECR-QS $0.000650 $0.000650
$0.000320 $0.000320

20 EECR-PE

Note: All riders are as of May 2022

Amounts may not add or tie to other schedules due to rounding

TB.2



LARGE GENERAL SERVICE
{SECONDARY)
LINE KW BILLING PRESENT PROPOSED
NO. DEMAND KWH MONTHLY BILLING MONTHLY BILLING
(a) (b) (©) (d) (e)
1 300 120,000 $11,819.14 $12,288.23
2 500 225,000 $20,841.15 $21,642.44
3 1,000 500,000 $44,124.15 $45,779.17
4 20,000 13,000,000 $1,061,438.25 $1,099,348.99
& FUEL CHARGE $0.034580 $0.034580
- 6 FUEL TRACKER $0.000600 $0.000600
7 FSPP {$0.000350) ($0.000350)
8 FRP 64.8038% 75.4652%
9 RPCEA (Fuel) - -
10 NFRPCEA (Non-Fuel): - -
11 FSC (Secondary) - -
12 SCO (1.4327%) (1.4327%)
13 EAC $0.000077 $0.000077
14 FSCIl 5.4797% 5.4797%
15 SColl (0.1868%) (0.1868%)
16 SLGR - -
17 SLGO - -
18 FSCII 2.9023% 2.9023%
19 SCOIll (0.7245%) (0.7245%)
20 EECR-QS $0.000650 $0.000650
21 EECR-PE $0.000320 $0.000320
Note: All riders are  May 2022

ENTERGY LOUISIANA, LLC - ELL-L Customer Class
BILL COMPARISON
AS OF MAY 2022
!

ELA FRP

Amounts may not add or tie to other schedules due to rounding

Page 3of 3
DIFFERENCE
AMOUNT  PERCENT
U (9)
$469.09 3.97%
$801.29 3.84%
$1,655.02 3.75%
$37,910.74 3.57%

TB.3



ELA FRP

Amounts may not add or tie to other schedules due to rounding

Page 10of 3
ENTERGY LOUISIANA, LLC - EGSL-L Customer Class
BILL COMPARISON
AS OF MAY 2022
RESIDENTIAL
{(SECCNDARY)
LINE PRESENT PROPOSED DIFFERENCE
NO, KWH MONTHLY BILLING MONTHLY BILLING AMOUNT PERCENT
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) )]
1 500 $63.53 $66.29 $2.76 4.34%

2 1,000 $114.90 $119.69 4.17%

3 1,300 $145.71 $151.72
FUEL CHARGE (1) $0.03458 $0.03458
FUEL TRACKER {$0.00088) ($0.00088)
FRP 63.5809% 73.5187%
FSPP 7 {$0.000350) {$0.000350)
RPCEA (Fuel) - -
NFRPCEA (Non-Fuel): - -
FIORE - -
FSC (Secondary) - -
SCO (0.9397%) (0.9397%)
EAC (1) 0.000077 0.000077
FSCII 4.0541% 4.0541%
SCOll (0.7127%) (0.7127%)
FSCII 1.4071% 1.4071%
Scolll (0.35900%) (0.3580%)
EECR-QS $0.00062 $0.00062
EECR-PE $0.00032 $0.00032
Note: All riders are as of AS OF MAY.2022
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Amounts may not add or tie to other schedules due to rounding

ENTERGY LOUISIANA, LLC - EGSL-L Customer Class
BILL COMPARISON
AS OF MAY 2022

KWH
(b)

500
1,500
5,000

FUEL CHARGE (1)
FUEL TRACKER
FSPP

FRP

RPCEA (Fuel)
NFRPCEA (Non-Fuel):
FIORE

FSC (Secondary)
SCO

EAC (1)
FSCll
scoll
FSCHll
scolll
EECR-QS
EECR-PE

Note: All riders are as of AS OF

SMALL GENERAL SERVICE
(SECONDARY)

PRESENT

(©)

$90.81
$218.38
$664.83

$0.03458
($0.00088)
($0.000350)

63.0568%

(0.9397%)
0.000077
4.0541%
(0.7127%)
1.4071%
(0.3590%)
$0.00079
$0.00032

MAY 2022

PROPOSED
MONTHLY BILLING MONTHI Y BILLING

(d)

$94.88
$227.61
$692.10

$0.03458
($0.00088)
($0.000350)

72.2852%

(0.9397%)
0.000077
4.0541%
(0.7127%)
1.4071%
(0.3590%)
$0.00079
$0.00032

DIFFERENCE

AMOUNT
(e)

$4.07
$9.23
$27.27

ELA FRP
Page 2 of 3

PERCENT

(f

4.48%
4.23%
4.10%

TB.5



LINE
NO
(a)

ELAFRP

Page 30of 3
ENTERGY LOUISIANA, LLC - EGSL-L Customer Class
BILL COMPARISON
AS OF MAY 2022
GENERAL SERVICE
(SECONDARY)
KWH @
KW BILLING 30% PRESENT PROPOSED DIFFERENCE
DEMAND LOAD FTR  MONTHLY BILLING MONTHLY BILLING AMOUNT PERCENT
(b) (c) (d) (e) (® (9)
25 5475 $624.38 $648.72 $24.34 3.90%
500 109,500 $11,229.10 $11,646.23 $417.13 3.71%
KWH @
KW BILLING 50% PRESENT PROPOSED DIFFERENCE
DEMAND LOAD FTR MONTHLY BILLING MONTHLY BILLING AMOUNT PERCENT
(b) (©) (d) (e) M (9)
25 9,125 $874.62 $905.91 $31.29 3.58%
500 182,500 $16,176.10 $16,732.12 $656.02 3.44%
KWH @
KW BILLING 70% PRESENT PROPOSED DIFFERENCE
DEMAND LOAD FTR MONTHLY BILLING MONTHLY BILLING AMOUNT PERCENT
(b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (9)
25 12,775 $1,116.57 $1,154.34 $37.77 3.38%
500 255,500 $20,951.37 $21,637.05 $685.68 3.27%
FUEL CHARGE (1) $0.03458 $0.03458
FUEL TRACKER (30.00088) {$0.00088)
FSPP ($0.000350) ($0.000350)
FRP 62.7461% 72.0406%
RPCEA (Fuel) - -
NFRPCEA (Non-Fuel): - -
FIORE - -
FSC (Secondary) - -
SCO (0.9397%) (0.9387%)
EAC (1) 0.000077 0.000077
FSCII 4.0541% 4.0541%
SCOll (0.7127%) (0.7127%)
FSCIIl 1.4071% 1.4071%
SCOlll (0.3590%) (0.3590%)
EECR-QS $0.00079 $0.00079
EECR-PE $0.00032 $0.00032
Note: All riders are as of AS OF MAY 2022
Amounts may not add or tie to other schedules due to rounding TB.6
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